

BID TABULATION - WHT-065

Project: Parker Street Improvement Project
Municipality: Town of Belvidere
County: Warren County
Bids Received: September 9, 2022

PAY ITEM NO.	Base Bid Item Description	UNITS	TOTAL QTY	Engineer's Estimate		Reivax Contracting Corp.		Diamond Construction		Capital Paving & Contracting		Tom Barth & Son Excavating	
						165 River Road		35 Beaverson Blvd. Ste 12C		67 Beaver Ave. Ste 25		21 Reservoir Land	
						Flemington, NJ 08822		Brick, NJ 08723		Annandale, NJ 08801		Belvidere, NJ 07823	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	UNIT	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
3	DRUMS	UNIT	20	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	25	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 406.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
6	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HR	50	\$ 80.78	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 80.78	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 80.78	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 80.78	\$ 4,039.00	\$ 80.78	\$ 4,039.00
7	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR	HR	32	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,840.00
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	FINAL CLEANUP	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,478.00	\$ 4,478.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
11	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,974.00	\$ 10,974.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 58.12	\$ 1,162.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	DGA BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	TON	160	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 57.30	\$ 9,168.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 88.75	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,400.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE - 6" THICK	TON	220	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 140.32	\$ 30,870.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,000.00
15	N-ECO CURB PIECE	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
16	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
17	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	745	\$ 65.00	\$ 48,425.00	\$ 78.90	\$ 58,780.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 100,575.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 81,950.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 100,575.00
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 10" THICK	SY	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 78.35	\$ 3,917.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
19	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK	SY	120	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 149.52	\$ 17,942.40	\$ 144.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00
20	RESET CONCRETE PAVER WALKWAY	SY	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
22	8"X9"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	1630	\$ 38.00	\$ 61,940.00	\$ 36.95	\$ 60,228.50	\$ 48.00	\$ 78,240.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 88,020.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 68,460.00
23	TOPSOIL SPREADING 4" THICK	SY	870	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 8.65	\$ 7,525.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.70	\$ 9.75	\$ 8,482.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,400.00
24	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	870	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 435.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,350.00
25	STRAW MULCHING	SY	870	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.70	\$ 1.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,350.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID FOR ITEMS 1 - 25					\$ 210,429.00		\$ 229,344.20		\$ 297,906.10		\$ 327,262.75		\$ 408,714.00

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on September 9, 2022



Engineer
